

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES  
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/24/2011  
FORM APPROVED  
OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  <b>34A002</b>	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING _____ B. WING _____		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  <b>08/24/2011</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  <b>O'BERRY NEURO-MEDICAL TREATMENT CENTER</b>			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE <b>400 OLD SMITHFIELD ROAD GOLDSBORO, NC 27533</b>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS  The facility is in compliance with the requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B for Long Term Care Facilities (General Health Survey). Event ID F77B11.	F 000			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION**

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  
34G004

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  
A. BUILDING 02-ELC-2 (0215)  
B. WING \_\_\_\_\_

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  
09/09/2010

NAME OF FACILITY  
O'Berry Neuro-Medical Treatment Center

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  
400 Old Smithfield Road  
Goldensboro, NC 27530

(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY SHOULD BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERRED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 025 SS=D	<p>NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD</p> <p>Smoke barriers are constructed to provide at least a one-hour fire resistance rating in accordance with 8.3. Smoke barriers may terminate at an atrium wall. Windows are protected by fire-rated glazing or by wired glass panels in approved frames. A minimum of two separate compartments are provided on each floor. Dampers are not required in duct penetrations of smoke barriers in fully ducted heating, ventilating, and air conditioning systems. 18.37.3, 18.3.7.5, 18.1.6.3</p> <p>This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on the observations on September 22, 2010 the following item was observed as noncompliant with the smoke separation in the facility, specific findings include: There was an unsealed penetration in the smoke wall above the ceiling tile in area 2:2 above the cross corridor door as you enter the bedroom area. The area in question is at the upper right in the smoke wall. 42 CFR 483.70(a)</p>	K 025	<p>Penetrations around sprinkler pipe in 2-2 Attic sealed.</p> <p>Penetrations inspections have been added to the MAP (Maintenance Action Plan). All attic areas within Cluster II have been assessed for penetrations and repaired/sealed.</p> <p>A "penetration permit" per facility protocol will be required to ensure that penetrations are repaired/sealed once work is completed.</p> <p>Safety committee will complete periodic checks of attics to ensure that all penetrations are properly sealed. Attics will be visually checked annually for any problems.</p> <p>An internal pre-life safety inspection will be conducted annually.</p>	<p>10/11/11</p> <p>10/11/11</p> <p>On-going</p> <p>On-going</p>

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE  
*Walter Director*

TYPE  
*Walter Director*

(X6) DATE  
*10-11-11*

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1